

Part 1 - 290 and FM 973 Water Main Extension CIP W-15 and W-16					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	CONTRACT TOTAL
Base Bid					
EROSIONS CONTROLS					
1	Silt Fence	2,284	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,852.00
2	Revegetation and Temporary Irrigation	0.83	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 830.00
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
6	Clearing/Grubbing	0.83	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,660.00
WATER IMPROVEMENTS					
7	12" C-900 DR-14 PVC Water Line. Including all excavation, pipe, fittings, restraints, thrust blocking, embedment, backfill, compaction, locating tape, and grading, complete and in place.	1,771	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 194,810.00
8	Bored 24" Steel Encasement Pipe including the 12" C-900 PVC WL	414	LF	\$ 435.00	\$ 180,090.00
9	Boring Pit (30' X 10')	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	Receiving Pit (10' X 10')	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
11	12" Gate Vales w/ Valve Box and Lid. Including all excavation, connections, restraints, thrust blocking, backfill, compaction, concrete cap and grading, complete and in place	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
12	Connection to an Existing Water Line	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
13	24" Steel Encasement (Open Cut)	209	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,350.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
15	Trench Safety	1,771	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,542.00
Miscellaneous					
16	Asphalt Street Repair, includes the 12" Flex base, 2" HMAC	35	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
17	Concrete Repair (Driveway, curb and gutter, etc.)	142	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,200.00
18	Sidewalk repair	140	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00
19	Chain Link Fence Remove and Replacement	18	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
20	Remove, Replace, and Restore Irrigation System	2,700	SQFT	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,240.00
21	Slope Stabilization Matting	30	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Erosion Controls					\$ 47,342.00
Water Line Improvements					\$ 518,782.00
Total Part 1					\$ 566,124.00

Alternate					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	CONTRACT TOTAL
A1	12" C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line. Including all excavation, pipe, fittings, restraints, thrust blocking, embedment, backfill, compaction, locating tape, and grading, complete and in place.	1,771	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 177,100.00
Total of Base Bid, A1 minus item #7					\$ 548,414.00

Part 2 - FM 973 North Waterline Extension CIP W -32					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	CONTRACT TOTAL
Base Bid					
EROSIONS CONTROLS					
1	Silt Fence	2,913	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,739.00
2	Revegetation and Temporary Irrigation of Revegetation	2.20	AC	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,197.93
3	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	SWPPP	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
6	Clearing/Grubbing	2.20	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,395.86
WATER IMPROVEMENTS					
7	16" C-900 DR-14 PVC Water Line. Including all excavation, pipe, fittings, restraints, thrust blocking, embedment, backfill, compaction, locating tape, and grading, complete and in place.	2,818	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 309,980.00
8	Connection to an Existing Water Line	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	Trench Safety	2,602	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,204.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly	5	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
11	16" Gate Vales. Including all excavation, connections, restraints, thrust blocking, backfill, compaction, concrete cap and grading, complete and in place	5	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
12	Bored 24" Steel Encasement Pipe including the 16" C-900 PVC WL	216	LF	\$ 450.00	\$ 97,200.00
13	Boring Pit (30' X 10')	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	Receiving Pit (10' X 10')	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Asphalt Street Repair, includes the 12" Flex base, 2" HMAC and street mat	28	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	24" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	84	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,600.00
17	Regrading above water line (Using Trench Spoils)	55.50	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 832.50
18	Traffic Control Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Guy Wire Removal and reinstallation	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
Erosion Controls					\$ 54,332.79
Water Line Improvements					\$ 612,116.50
Total Part 2					\$ 666,449.29

Alternate					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	Unit Price	CONTRACT TOTAL
A1	16" C-900 DR-18 PVC Water Line. Including all excavation, pipe, fittings, restraints, thrust blocking, embedment, backfill, compaction, locating tape, and grading, complete and in place.	2,818	LF	\$ 99.00	\$ 278,982.00
Total of Base Bid, A1 minus item #7					\$ 635,451.29

Combined Total of 290 and FM 973 Water Main Extension & FM 973 North Waterline Extension Projects					
Grand Total Part 1 + Part 2				\$	1,232,573.29
Grand Total Part 1 and Alt + Part 2 and Alt				\$	1,183,865.29